

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A. No. 50 of 2015

Simplex Infrastructures Limited through its Senior Executive Shri Radha
Krishna Bagri Petitioner/Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through the Secretary Housing Department and Ors.
.... Respondents

With

L.P.A. No. 564 of 2014

Ms Excel Venture Construction Pvt Ltd through one of its Director Sanjeet
... .. Petitioner/Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through the Secretary Housing Department and Ors.
.... Respondents

With

L.P.A. No. 565 of 2014

Ms Excel Venture Construction Pvt Ltd through one of its Director Sanjeet
... .. Petitioner/Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through the Secretary Housing Department and Ors.
.... Respondents

With

L.P.A. No. 566 of 2014

Ms Excel Venture Construction Pvt Ltd through one of its Director Sanjeet
... .. Petitioner/Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through the Secretary Housing Department and Ors.
.... Respondents

With

L.P.A. No. 11 of 2015

Modi Projects Limited Through One of Its Directors Navin Modi
... .. Petitioner/Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through the Secretary Housing Department and Ors.
.... Respondents

With

L.P.A. No. 22 of 2015

Modi Projects Limited Through One of Its Directors Navin Modi
... .. Petitioner/Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through the Secretary Housing Department and Ors.
.... Respondents

With
L.P.A. No. 32 of 2015

Modi Projects Limited Through One of Its Directors Navin Modi
... .. Petitioner/Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through the Secretary Housing Department and Ors.
.... Respondents

With
L.P.A. No. 44 of 2015

Nav Nirman Builders Through Its Managing Partner Dharmavir Bhadoria
... .. Petitioner/Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through the Secretary Housing Department and Ors.
.... Respondents

With
L.P.A. No. 45 of 2015

Nav Nirman Builders Through Its Managing Partner Dharmavir Bhadoria
... .. Petitioner/Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through the Secretary Housing Department and Ors.
.... Respondents

With
L.P.A. No. 49 of 2015

Ms Kamladitya Construction Pvt Limited Reprrr Through Its Authorized
Representative Sri Ram Narayan Sigh
... .. Petitioner/Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through Its Chief Secretary and Ors.
.... Respondents

With
L.P.A. No. 53 of 2015

Ms Kamladitya Construction Pvt Limited Through Its Authorized
Representative Sri Ram Narayan Sigh
... .. Petitioner/Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through Its Chief Secretary and Ors.
.... Respondents

With
L.P.A. No. 54 of 2015

Ms Kamladitya Construction Pvt Limited Through Its Authorized
Representative Sri Ram Narayan Sigh
... .. Petitioner/Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through Its Chief Secretary and Ors.

.... Respondents

With

L.P.A. No. 55 of 2015

Ms Kamladitya Construction Pvt Limited Repr Through Its Authorized Representative Sri Ram Narayan Sigh

... .. Petitioner/Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through Its Chief Secretary and Ors.

.... Respondents

With

L.P.A. No. 70 of 2015

Ms Kamladitya Construction Pvt Limited Repr Through Its Authorized Representative Sri Ram Narayan Sigh

... .. Petitioner/Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through Its Chief Secretary and Ors.

.... Respondents

With

L.P.A. No. 72 of 2015

Ms Kamladitya Construction Pvt Limited Repr Through Its Authorized Representative Sri Ram Narayan Sigh

... .. Petitioner/Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through Its Chief Secretary and Ors.

.... Respondents

With

L.P.A. No. 73 of 2015

Ms Kamladitya Construction Pvt Limited Repr Through Its Authorized Representative Sri Ram Narayan Sigh

... .. Petitioner/Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through Its Chief Secretary and Ors.

.... Respondents

With

L.P.A. No. 74 of 2015

Ms Kamladitya Construction Pvt Limited Repr Through Its Authorized Representative Sri Ram Narayan Singh

... .. Petitioner/Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through Its Chief Secretary and Ors.

.... Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Appellants : Mr. Jitendra Singh, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Rajesh Lala, Advocate
[In LPA Nos.44 & 45 of 2015]
For the Respondents : Mr. Sachin Kumar, AAG-II
For the Intervener : Mr. Sanjoy Piprawall, Advocate
[In LPA No.564 of 2014]

33/Dated: 31st July, 2024

I.A. No.7726 of 2024 in L.P.A. No.44 of 2015

1. Heard Mr. Jitendra Singh, learned senior counsel for the appellants and Mr. Sachin Kumar, AAG-II.
2. This application has been preferred by the appellant for substituting the Cause Title of the Memo of Appeal on account of fact that earlier Managing Partner of "Nav Nirman Builders", namely Dharamvir Bhadoria has expired and is to be substituted by the present Managing Partner of "Nav Nirman Builders", namely Naveen Singh. The description of the same has been mentioned at paragraph 5 of the instant application.
3. On consideration of above, the instant application stands allowed and page 1 of the Cause Title of the present Memo of Appeal be substituted by the present Managing Partner, namely Naveen Singh and the details of which finds place in para 5 of the instant application.
4. Office to do the needful and insert the name and address of the present Managing Partner, namely Naveen Singh in "Red Ink".

I.A. No.7725 of 2024 in L.P.A. No.45 of 2015

5. This application has been preferred by the appellant for substituting the Cause Title of the Memo of Appeal on account of fact that earlier Managing Partner of "Nav Nirman Builders", namely Dharamvir Bhadoria has expired and is to be substituted by the present Managing

Partner of “Nav Nirman Builders”, namely Naveen Singh. The description of the same has been mentioned at paragraph 5 of the instant application.

6. On consideration of above, the instant application stands allowed and page 1 of the Cause Title of the present Memo of Appeal be substituted by the present Managing Partner, namely Naveen Singh and the details of which finds place in para 5 of the instant application.
7. Office to do the needful and insert the name and address of the present Managing Partner, namely Naveen Singh in “Red Ink”.

L.P.A. No.50 of 2015, L.P.A. No.564 of 2014, L.P.A. No.565 of 2014, L.P.A. No.566 of 2014, L.P.A. No.11 of 2015, L.P.A. No.22 of 2015, L.P.A. No.32 of 2015, L.P.A. No.44 of 2015, L.P.A. No.45 of 2015, L.P.A. No.49 of 2015, L.P.A. No.53 of 2015, L.P.A. No.54 of 2015, L.P.A. No.55 of 2015, L.P.A. No.70 of 2015, L.P.A. No.72 of 2015, L.P.A. No.73 of 2015, L.P.A. No.74 of 2015.

8. Let these cases be listed on 18.09.2024 at 2:15 P.M. at the top of the Board.
9. In the meantime, learned counsel for the respective parties may submit their note of argument before the next date of hearing.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Pappu-Amar/-